-

Resolution No. §~-5% K

Resolution Approving Amendment No. 2 to Communications Site Lease
Agreement (Water Tower) with SprintCom, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Village of Lemont (“Village™) and SprintCom, In¢., a Kansas
corporation, successor in interest to Nextel West Corp., a Delaware corporation, d/b/a Nextel
Communications (“Sprint™) are parties to that certain Communication Site Lease Agreement
(Water Tower) dated August 24, 1998, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated September 25,
2006 (collectively, the “Lease Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Lease Agreement i3 set to expire by its terms on June 30, 2019, and the
Village and Sprint desire to modify certain provisions of the Lease Agreement, including but not
limited to extending the term of the Lease Agreement, as more fully set forth in Amendment No.
2 to Communications Site Lease Agreement {Water Tower) (“Amendment No. 27) attached
hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village have determined that it
is in the best interests of the Village and its residents to enter into Amendment No. 2 attached
hereto as Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT, COOK, WILL & DU PAGE COUNTIES,
ILLINOIS as follows:

Section One: Amendment No. 2 attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved.

Section Two: The Mayor, Village Clerk, and/or Village Administrator are authorized to
execute and attest to Amendment No. 2, and to make minor changes to the document prior to
execution that do not materially alter the Village’s obligations, and to take any other steps
necessary to carry out this resolution.

Section Three: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage and approval as provided by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT, COUNTIES OF COOK, WILL AND DUPAGE,
ILLINOIS on this 22nd day of October, 2018.

PRESIDENT AND VILLAGE BOARD MEMBERS:

AYES: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN
Debby Blatzer IV
Ryan Kwasneski v
Dave Maher v —_—
e R - -

Ken McClafferty



Rick Sniegowski v
Ron Stapleton v

ATTEST:

CHARLENE M. Si%OiE% EN .

Village Clerk

&

“FOHN EGOFKSE
President




[
!
i
i
%

Site Name: LEMONT WATER TOWER Site ID #: CH73XC066-A

v

AMENDMENT NOG. 2 TO
COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT (WATER TOWER)

This Amendment No. 2 to Communications Site Lease Agreement (Water Tower) (this “Second
Amendment”™), effective as of the date last signed below (“Effective Date”), amends a certain Communications Site
Lease Agreement (Water Tower) dated August 24, 1998, between SprintCom, Inc., a Kansas corporation, successor
in interest to Nextel West Corp., a Delaware corporation, d/b/a Nextel Communications {*T.essee™) and the Village
of Lemont, a municipal corporation of Illinois (“Lessor”), as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated September 25,
2006 (collectively, the “Agreement”).

BACKGROUND,

WIHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire on June 30, 2019, and Lessee and Lessor desire to extend the
term of the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Lessee and Lessor desire to modify cerlain provisions of the Agreement as provided below.
AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Lessor and
Lessee agree as follows:

1. Term. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is amended by adding the following:

The current term of the Agreement will expire on June 30, 2019. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in
the Agreement, commencing on July 1, 2019, the term of the Agreement is sixty (60) months (“New Initial Term”).
The Agreement will be automatically renewed for five (5} additional terms of sixty (60) months each (sach a “New
Renewal Term”). Each New Renewal Term will be deemed automatically exercised without any action by either party
unless Lessee gives written notice of its decision not to exercise any options to Lessor before expiration of the then
current term. All references in the Agreement to Renewal Terms shall include the New Initial Term and the New
Renewal Term(s).

2. Modification to Rent, Paragraph 5 of the Agreement is amended by adding the following:

Starting on the first day of the New Initial Term and on the first day of every month thereafter, Lessee will
pay Rent in advance in equal monthly installments of Two Thousand Seven Hundred Nine and 16/100 Dotlars
($2,709.16). Rent for any partial months will be prorated based upon a 30-day month. Commencing on July 1,
2020, the Rent will be increased annually by three percent (3%) of the then current Rent.

Lessee’s obligation to pay Rent is contingent upon Lessee’s receipt of an IRS-approved W-9 form setting
forth the tax identification nwmber of Lessor or of the person or entity to whom payment is to be made payable as
directed in writing by Lessor. Lessor agrees to enroll for automated payment no Iess than thirty (30} days ptior to
the commencement of the New Initial Term. All of Lessee's payment obligations set forth in the Agreement are
conditioned upon Lessor's timely enrollment for awtomated payment. Lessor may cbtain electronic payment
enrollment forms by contacting Landlord solutions at 800-357-7641 or by submitting a ticket for direct deposit via
the landlord portal at hitps;//landlordsolutions.sprint.com .

Section 5(c) of the Agreerent is hereby deleted in its entirety.

3. Notice Address. The notice addresses in Paragraph 19(d) of the Agreement or referenced therein
for the party or parties listed below are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following:

To Lessor; Village of Lemont
Village Hall
418 Main Stroet
Lemont, I1, §0439-3708




Site ID: CH73XC066-A

To Lessee: Sprint Property Services
Sprint Site ID: CH73XC066-A
Mailstop KSOPHT0101-22650
6391 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2650

With a mandatory copy to: Sprint Law Department
Sprint Site ID: CH73XC066-A

Attn,: Real Estate Attorney
Mailstop KSOPHT0101-22020
6391 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2020

4. General Terms and Conditions.

a. All capitalized terms used in this Second Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, will have
the same meaning as the terms contained in the Agreement.

b. In case of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and

the terms and conditions contained in this Second Amendment, the terms and conditions herein will control. Except
as set forth herein, all provisions of the Agreement are ratified and remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

c. This Second Amendment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which will be
deemed an original.

d. Each of the parties represents and warrants that it has the right, power, legal capacity and authority
to entet into and perform its respective obligations under this Second Amendment.

. Lessor agrees to execute concurrently with this Second Amendment a recordable Memorandum of
Amendment attached to this Second Amendment as Exhibit C-1, which Memorandum of Amendment Lessee may
record at its own expense in the real property records where the Premises is located.

The parties have executed this Second Amendment as of the Effective Date.

Lessor: Lessee:

Village of Lemont, SprintCom, Inc.,
a municipal corporation of Tllinoi a Kansas corporation

By: éﬂu;?/‘;@(;

By:

é/ Tplease use blue ink)
Printed Name: @@, g vr[j /qﬁ% o Printed Name:  SilviaJ, Lin

Title: }{2 / /ﬂ# &/ﬁﬁa Al Zng 20/" Title: Manager, Real Estate

Date: . M% 28 209 Date: [22/2019
(Date ghist be completed) (Date must be completlad)




'Site Name: LEMONT WATER TOWER Site ID #: CH73XC066-A

EXHIBIT C-1
(MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Sprint Property Services

Mailstop KSOPHT0101-72650

6391 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2650

[space above this line for Recorder’s use)

MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO
COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT (WATER TOWER)

THIS MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT
(WATER TOWER) (“Amended Memorandum'™), by and between the Village of Lemont, a municipal corporation of
Ilinois {*“Lessor”) and SprintCom, Inc., a Kansas corporation, successor in interest to Nexte] West Corp., a Delaware
corporation, d/b/a Nextel Communications (“Lessee”), evidences the Communications Site Lease Agreement (Water
Towet) made and entered into between Lessor and Lessee dated August 24, 1998, as may have been previously
amended (collectively, the “Agreement”) has been amended by writien agreement between the parties (the “Second
Amendment”). The term “Agreement’” hereinafter refers to and includes the Second Amendment.

This Amended Memorandum amends that certain Memorandum of Agreement recorded with the Office of County
Recorder, County of Cook, State of Ilinois, as document number 0010235028 on March 26, 2001,

The Agreement provides in part that Lessor leases to Lessee certain real property owned by Lessor and Iocated at 731
Houston Street, City of Lemont, County of Cook, State of Illinois (“Land™) for the purpose of installing, operating and
maintaining a communications facility and other improvements, The Land is legally described in Exhibit A atached hereto,
The portion of the Land leased to Lessee together with non-exclusive utility and access easements (the “Premises™) is
further described in the Agreement,

The new term of Lessee’s lease and tenancy under the Agreement, as amended by the Second Amendment, is sixty

(60) months, commencing on July [, 2019, and is subject to five (5) tenewal terms of sixty (60) months each that may
be exercised by Lessee,

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE




Site [D: CH73XC066-A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amended Memorandum as of the day and year indicated
below.

LESSOR:
Village of Lemont,
a municipal corporation of Illinois

By:

7 C/fplease use biue ink)
Printed Name: 7

Title: l[ ;1/4 gf, ﬁdﬂ{”k] I)i[(_,'(ZOV

Date: £ 09
{Datefmust be completed)

LESSEE:
SprintCom, Inc.,
a Kansas corporation

A ~
By: s, ;}{/L-—\

Printed Name: Silvia J. Lin

Title: Manager, Real Estate

Date; I !1#0 q_
(Date must be completed)




Site 1D: CH7AXC066-A

LESSOR NOTARY BLOCK: (please use blue ink)

STATE OF EZ L AALOLS
COUNTY OF _{ (2&&

The foregoing instrument was (choose one) [Jattested or [Klacknowledged before me this 2 J é

‘V of . 219, by 6@%&1@&@{{( , as
i & of Village of Lemont, a municipal cofporation of Illinois, on behalf of the

Village.
é é (gFFICIAL é:STzés SIG%JATU'RE)

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF

SEAL.

tary Public - State of Minois
MyNgoglymission Expires 1/04/2020

-

e -
"

AM@@ /4 IV by Foom

My commission expires: (PRINTED, TYPED OR STAMPED NAME OF
COMMISSION NUMBER:




Site ID: CHT3XC066-A

LESSEE NOTARY BLOCK:
STATE OF KANSAS )

) ss, i
COUNTY OF JOHNSON )] !

Acknowledgment by Corporation
Pursuant to Uniform Acknowledgment Act 1

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 @day of Janaunarsy ,2019 by _

Si(vie J. L on behalf of SprintCom, Inc., a Kansas corforation.
ﬁ N %L/
‘ v amattl
(AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL) (OFFICIAL NOTARY SIGNATURE)
- NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF
,NOTAHYPUB;J:N‘SMEIOI'K&:B&.S i
LAURI DERSON
My Appt. Expires _ o[ ¥V
. Laurie Anderson
My commission expires: %[30{ 207 (PRINTED, TYPED OR STAMPED NAME OF NOTARY)




Site 1D; CH73XC066-A

EXHIBIT A
TO MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO

COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT (WATER TOWER)

LOTS 16 TO 23 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 7 IN McCARTHY AND HOUSTON’S ADDITION TO JASNAGORA
IN SECTIONS 20 AND 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

And otherwise known as 731 Houston Street, Lemont, IL 60439
P.IN.: 22-29-223-030 Vol. No. 062




RESOLUTION NO. ﬁ:_ﬁ"%;

RESOLUTION EXECUTING A LEASE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN NEXTEL WEST CORPORATION
ANDTHE VILLAGE OF LEMONT
731 Houston Street (Water Tower)

WHEREAS the President and Board of Trustees have deemed it in the community’s best
interest to execute a Lease Agreement between Nextel West Corporation, hereinafter known as the
LESSEE, and the Village of Lemont, hereinafter known as the LESSOR, attached hereto as Exhibit
“A” and made a part hereof’ and

WHEREAS the Village of Lemont (hereinafter “Village”) is-a Municipal corporation
pursuant to the Iilinois Municipal Code, 65 ILCS 5/ 1-1-1; and .

WHEREAS it is agreed that the LESSOR hereby lets and leases unto the LES SEE, for the
term of five (5) years, commencing on the date Lessee begins commercial operations of the Lessee
Facilties or July 1, 1999, approximately eight hundred (800) square feet of the Land and space on
the Water Tower for the sum of Fifteen Hundred and 00/100 Dolars ($1,500.00) per month “Rent”;
and . _

WHEREAS the rent shall be increased on each anniversary of the Commencement Date by
an amount equal to three (3%) of the Rent then in effect for the previous year; and

WHEREAS within thirty (30) days of the Commencement Date, Lessee shall provide to
Lessor an initial credit of Eight Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($8,000.00) to be used for the purchase
of Nextel Communications mobile telephone equipment and or services. On each anniversary of the
Commencement Date, Lessee shall provide to Lessor a credit of Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($5,000.00) to be used for the purchase of Nextel Communications mobile telephone equipment and
or services. ‘ '

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Lemont, Counties of Cook, DuPage and Will, State of Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: that the President be and is hereby authorized and directed, and the Village Clerk is

dirgeted to attest to a Communications Site Lease Agreement (Water Tower), dated the Q fﬁ of
M, 1998, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. :




PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE |
VILLAGE OF LEMONT, COUNTIES OF COOK, WILL AND DuPAGE, ILLINOIS on this
24th day of___August 1998, . :

AYES NAYS PASSED ™  ABSENT .

Barbara Buschman V
Keith Latz -
Connie Markiewicz
Rick Rimbo

Ralph Schobert
Mary Studebaker

Approved by me this__24th _day of st 1998,

~

7
HARD KWASNESKI, Village President




Legal Description

LOTS 16 TO 23 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 7 IN McCARTHY AND HOUSTONS’S
ADDITION TO JASNAGORA IN SECTIONS 20 AND 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,

RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS. ' ‘ : :




MKT; Chicago
SITE: IL-3879-B

COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT (WATER TOWER)

This Communications Site Lease Agreement (Water Tower) (Agreement”) is eatered into this day of Avgust, 1908,
between Nextel West Corp,, a Delaware Corporatlon, d/fb/s Nextel Consnunications, (“Lessee™), and Village of Lement, a municlpal corporation of
[lkiseis, {"Lesgor*),

For good-and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the partias hereto agres as follows:

1. Premiges, Lessor s the owner of a parcel of lnnd {the "Land") and a felecommunications water tower (the "Water Tower") located in the
Villago of Lemont, County of Cook, Slate of THineis, more commonly known as 731 Elonston Street, Lemont, 1L 60439, (the Water Tower and Lant
are collectively, the "Property”) The Land is more particuiatly described in Exhibit A annexed hereto, Lessor hereby leases to Lessee and Lesses
leases from Lessor, approximately eight hundred (300) square fast of the Land and space on the Water Tower and all access aud utility easements, I
any, {colleclively, the “Premises™) as deseribed in Exhibit B annexed hersto.

2. Usg. The Preinises may be used by Lesaes for any activity in connection with the provision of communications services. Lessor agreas i
coopetate with Lesses, at Lessee's expense, in making application for and obtalning all licenses, permits and any and il other necessary approval
that may be required for Lesses's intended vse of the Premlses.

3 Tusts and Construction. Lessse shalt have the right at any time following the full execulion of this Agreement to enter upon the Property
for the purpese of making appropriate enginesring and boundary surveys, inspections, soil test botings, other rensonably necossary tests and
construgting the Lessee Facilities (as defined in Paengraph 6(a) below). Urpon Lesses's request, Lessor agrees to provide promptly to Lesses copiet
of all plans, specifications, surveys and water tower nmaps for the Land and Water Tower. The water tower map shell include the elevation of all
antennas on Ihe Water Tower and the frequencies upen which sach epetates.

4. Term. The term of this Agreement shall be for flve (5) years commenoing on the date Lesses beging commercial opesation of the Lesset
Fucilities (as defined in Paragraph 6(n)) ei July 1, 1999, whichever First occurs ("Commencement Date”} and terminating on the fifdy apniversary o
the Commencement Date (the “Term") unless etherwise terminated as provided jo Paragraph 10, Lessea shall have the right to extond the Term fo)
three (3) suecegsive five (5) yoar periads (the "Renewzl Terng) on the seme terms and conditions as set forth herein, This Agreetent shall
autornatically be extended for each successive Renewal Tern: unless Lessce rotifies Lessor of #s intention not to renew prior to eommencement ol
the swceseding Renswal Term,

5 Rent,

] Within thirly (30) days of the Commencement Date aad on the first day of each month thereafler, Lessee shall pay o Lessor as
rent Fifteen Hundred aind 00¢100 Dolkars ($1,500.003 per month ("Rent”). Reat for any fractional month at the beginoing or at the end of the Term
or Renewal Tevm shall be protatad. Rent shall be payable to Lessor at Lemont Village Hall, 418 Main Sireef, Lemnont, IL 60439; Attention: Village
Treaswrer.

(b) Reat shall be increased on each anniversary of the Cormmencement Date by an amount equal to three percent (3%)
of the Rent then in effect for the previous year.

{c} Within thisty (30) days of the Commencement Date, Lesses shall provide to Lessor an initial credit of Eight Thousand and
007100 Dollars ($8,000.00) to be used for the purchase of Nexlel Communications mobile telephone equipment and or services, On each
amniversary of the Commencetnent Date, Lessee shall provide to Lessor a evadil of Five Thousand and 007100 Dollars ($3,000.00 10 be used for the
purchase of Nextel Communleations mobile telephone equipment and ot services.

G, Tacilitiosy Utilitles; Access,

&) Lessee has the right to erect, maintain and operste on the Premises radio communications Facilities, including without limitation
ulility lnes, transmission lines, alr conditioned equipment shelter(s), electronic equipment, radio trassmitting and receiving antennas and supporting
equipinent and structives thersto ("Lessee Facilities"). In connection therewith, Lessee has the right to do alt work necessary to prepare, maintain
and alter the Premises for Lesses's bustnoss opemtions and to install tansiission lines conneeting the antennas to the tansinitters and receivers, Al
of Lessee's construction and installation work shall be performed at Lessse's sofe cost and expense and in a good and workmanlike manner. Titie to
the Lessée Pacilitiea shail be held by Lesses. All of Lessee Facllities shall remain Lessee's personal property and ave not fixlures, Lessee has the
vight to vemove all Lesses Pacilities at its sofe expense on or before the expiration or earlies termination of the Apreement; provided, Lessee repairs
any damage to the Premises caused by such removal,

b Lessee shall pay for the sleciricity it consumes in its operations af the rate charged by the servicing utility camphny. Lessea shall
have the right to draw electricity and other utilities from the existing atilities on the Property or obtin separate utility service from any uillity
company that will provide servics to the Property {including a standby power generator for Lessee's exclusive uge). Lessor apiees to sign such
documents or easements as may be required by said wility companies to provide such service to the Premises, inctuding the grant to Lessee or to the
servieing utility company at no cost to he Lesses, of an easeinent in, over atross or through the Land as required by such servicing tility company
to provide utility services as provided herein.

{c) lessee, Lessce's employees, agents, subcontractors, lenders and invitees shall have access to $he Premises withont natics to
Lessor twenty-four (24) howrs 4 duy, seven (7) days a weel, at no charge, Lessor grants fo Lessee, and its agents, smployees, contractors, guests and
Invitees, & non-exclusive vight and casement for pedestrian and vehicular ingress and cgress actoss that portion of the Land described In Bxhibit B.

(d) Lessor shall majitain all secess roadways from the nearest public roedway to the Premises in a manner sufficient 1o allow pedestrian
e vehicular access at all times under normal waather conditions, Lessor shall be responsible for maintaining and re.p‘giiring such roadway, at its sole
expense, except for any damage caused by Lessec’s use of such roadways.

(e} Lesses shall provide Lessor with a copy of Lessee's site plans (“Plang”) prior to construction. Lessor shall sither apjrove the
lans or provide Lessee with its requests- for changes within ten (10) business days of Lessor’s receipt of the Plans, If Lessor does not provide such
approval or request tor changes within ten (10} business days, Lessor shall be decwed to have approved the Plans. Lessor shall nof be entitled to
receive any additional consideration in exchange for giving its npproval of Lessee®s Plans.

7. Inforferanco.

() Lessee shall operate the Lessee Facilities in a manner that will not cause interferenice to Lessar and other lessees or licensees of
the Property, provided thal their installations pradate thet of the Lessee Facililies,  Lesse agrees to instndl equipment of a type and fraquency wiiich
will nob cause frequency interference with other forms of radio frequanty communications existing on Lessor's propetly as of the date of this
Agreement, including alk existing Police, Fire and ESDA equipment, In the event Lessee’s equipment causes such inferference, Lessee, wpon receipt
of writlen nolice, agrens fo take all reagonable steps to corrset and eliminats the interference consistent with appropriate government rules and
regulations. All operetions by Lesses shall be in compliancs wilh alt Federal Communications Commisston ("FCCH} requirements.

1L~-3879-B \ Lemont Water Fower 1 08/19/98 3:4G 7P




] Subszquent to the installation of the Lessee Facilitics, Lessor shall not permit itself, its lessees or Heensees to install new
equipment on the Property or property contiguous thereto owned or condrolled by Lessor, if such equipment is iikely to cnuse interferance witt
Lessee's operations, Leasor can lease space to other antenna companies, provided any ingtallations do not interfere with the operation of Lesset
Facllities. Such interference shall be deemed a material brench by Lesser. In the svent interference oveurs, Lessor agress to take all action necessary
to eliminate such interference, in & reasonable lime pesiod. In the event Lessor fails to comply with this pasagraph, Lessee may terminate this
Agreement, and/or pursus any other remedies avaitable inder this Agreement, nt law, and/or at equity.

3. Taxes. [f personal propesty tnxes sve ussessed, Lesses shall pay any portion of such taxes divectly attribulable to the Lessee Facilities
Lessor shall pay all real property taxes, assessments and deferred taxes on the Property.

9. Walver of Lessor's Lien.

() Lessor waives any llen rights it may have coneorning tho Lessee Facilities which are deemed Lessee's personal properly and non
fixtores, and Lessee has the right to remove the same at any time without Lessors consent.

) Lesgor acknowledges Ihat Lessee hag enteved into a financing arrangement including promissory notes and financial and security
agreemenls for the Linancing of the Lesses Facilities {the "Collateral”) with a third parly financing entity (and may in the futute enter into additiona;
financing arrangements with other fnancing entities). In connection therewith, Lessor (1) consents to the installation of the Collateral; (if) disclaime
any interest in the Collateral, as fixtures or otherwise; and {li) agrees that the Collateral shall be exempt from execution, foreclosure, sale, levy,
attachment, or distress for any Rent due or to become due and that such Collateral may be removed at any time without recomse to legal
procesdings.

10, Tormination, This Agreement may e tenminated without further Hability on thirly (30} days prior written notice a3 follows: () by either
parly upon a default of any covenant or term horeof tiy the other party, which defanlt is not oured within sixty (60) days of receipt of written notice
of default, provided that the grace period for any monetaty default is ten (10) days from receipt of notice; or (i} by Lessee for any reason or for ne
reason, provided Lessee delivers written notice of early termination o Lessor no later than thirty (30) days prior to the Commencement Date; or (i}
by Lessee if It does not obtain or miaintain any license, permil or other approval necessary for the construction and operation of Lessee Facilities; or

{iv) by Lesses if Lessee is inable to ocoupy and wtifize the Premises due to an.actlon of the FCC, including without limitation, a take back of -

channels or ehange in frequencles; or (v) by Lessee if Lessae determines that the Premises are not appropriate for its operations for economic or
techaologieal reasons, including, wilhout limitation, signal intetference.

e
11. Destruction or Condempation, If the Premises or Lesses Facilities are damaged, dsstroyed, condemmed or transferred in lien of
condemuation, Lessee may elest fo teminate this Agreement as of the date of the damage, destruction, condemnation or {ransfer in liew of
coldemnation by giving notice to Lessor no more than forty-five (45) days following the date of such damage, destruction, condemuation ot transfer
in liew of condemnation, If Lesses chooses net to tepninate this Agveenent, Rent shall be reduced ot abated in proportion to the actual reduction or
abatement of use of the Premises. :

12, Ingupance. Lessoe, at Lessee's scle cost and expense, shalt procure and maintain on the Promises and on the Lessee Facilities, bodily
injury and properly damege insurance with a combined single limit of at least Qne Milllon and 007100 Dollars ($1,000,000.00) per pecusrence, Such
insurance shall insure, on an occurrence basis, against liability of Lessee, its employess and agents arising out of or in connection with Lessee's use
of the Premises, all as provided for herein. Lessor, at Lessor’s sole ¢ost and expense, shall procurs and maintain on the Properly, bodily injury and
property damage [nsuranes with 4 eombined singte limit of al least One Million Dollars ($1,000,000} per occurrence. Such insurance shail insuve,
on’ an occwrrence basis, agalnst liability of Lessor, its employees and agents arising out of or in connection with Lessor’s use, ocoupancy and
maintenascs of the Propsrly. Ench parly shall be named as an additional insured on the vthei’s policy. Each party shall provide to the other a
certifieate of insurance svidencing the coverags required by this paragraph within thirty (30} days of the Commencement Date.

13. Waiver of Subrogation. Lessor and Lesses release each other and {heir vespective principals, employees, representatives and agents, from
any claims for damags to any person or fo the Premises or to the Lessee Facilities therson caused by, or that result from, 1isks insured against under
any inswrance policies sarried by the parties and in force at the time of any such damage. Lessor and Lessec shall cause each ingurance policy
obtained by them b provide that the insurance cempany waives all right of recovery by way of subrogation aguinst the other in connection with any
damage covered by any paliey. Neither Lessor nor Lessee shall be liable fo the other for any damage caused by fire or any of the risks insured
against wrder aay insurance policy required by Paragraph (2.

14, Assipnment and Subletting, Lessec may not assign, of otherwise lransfer atl or any part of its interest in this Agreement ot in the Premises
without thie prior written consent of Lessor; provided, however, that Lessee may assign its interest to its parent company, any subsidiary or affiliate
of It or Its parent company or {0 ary Succsssor-in-interest or entlty acquiting fifty-one porcent (51%) or more of its stock or assets, subject to any
financing entity’s intorest, if any, in this Agreement as set forlh in Parapraph O above. Lessor may assign this Agreement upon written notics 0
Lessee, subject to the assignés assuming all of Lessor's obligations hereln, including but not limited to, those set forth in Paragraph 9 above,
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreemsnt, Lessee may assign, mostgage, pledge, hypothesate or otherwise transfer
without consent its interest in this Apreement to any financing entity, or agent on behalf of any financing entity to whoin Lessee (1} hags obligaiions
for bosrowed money or in respect of guaranties thercof, (ii) has obligations evidenced by bouds, debentures, notes or shmilar instruments, or (i) has
obligations inder o1 with respeci to letters of eredit, bankers acceptances and simitar facilities o in respect of guarantias iheyeof,

15, Warranty of Titlo and Quiet Enjoyiment. Lessor warrants that: () Lessor owns the Property in fee simple and has rights of necess
thereto and the Property Is free nnd clear of all lishs, encumbrances and restiictions; (i) Lessor has full right to make and perform 1his Agreement;
and (jii) Lessor covenants and agrees with Lessee that upen Lessee paying the Rent and observing and performing all the terms, covenants and
condilions on Lessea's pert fo be observed and performed, Lesses may peacefully and quietly enjoy the Pramises. Lessor agress ¥ indemnify and
hold harmless Lessee from any and-all elaims on Eessee's leasehold interest,

16; Repairs. Lessee shall not bs requived to make any repairs 10 the Premises or Property unless such repairs shall be necessilated by reason
of the default or neglect of Lessee. Bxcept as set forth in Paragraph 6(a) above, npon éxpication or fenmination hereof, Lessee shall restore the
Prentdses 1o the condilion in which it oxisted vpon execution hereof, reasonable wear and tear and loss by casumly or other causes beyond Lessee's
conlrot excepted.

7. Hezardgus Substnnces, Lessee agrees that it will not use, genceate, store or dispose of any Hazardous Material on, under, about or within
the Land in violation of any law or regulation. Lessor represénts, warnanis and agrees (1) that neither Lessor nor, to Lessor's knoewledge, any third
party has used, gencrated, stored or disposed of, or penmitted the use, generation, storage or disposal of, asy Hozardous Material on,
wider, about or within 4he Land in viclation of any law or regulation, and (2) that Lessor will not, and will not permit any third parly to use,
penerats, store or dispose of any Hazardous Matarial on, under, about or within the Land in vielation of any law or regulation. Lessor and Lesses
each agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the other and the othar's pactners, affiliates, agents and employees against any and all losses,
liabilities, cleims andfor eosts (Incloding reasonable altornsys' fees and costs) arising from any breach of any representation, wamanty or agreement
contained in this paragraph.  As used in this paragraph, "Hazardons Malerial” shall mean petroleuwm or any petrolesm produck, asbestos, any
substance known by the state in whicl the Land is located to cange cancer and/or reproductive loxicity, and/or any substance, chemical or waste that
i% identified as bnzardous, toxic or dangerous in any applicable federal, state or local faw or regulation.  This patagraph shall survive the tormination
of this Agreement, ’

TL-3879-B \ Lemont Water Tower 2 03/19/58 3:40 P




18, Lipbility and Indemnity, Lessee shakl indemnify and hold Lessor harmioss fvom all chaims (including attomeys’ fees, costs and expense:
af defending against such claims) atising from the negligence or willfu} misconduet of Lessee or Lessee's agents or amployees in or about the
Property. Lessor shall in(lemmfy and hold Lessee hermless from all claims (including attoncys' fees, costs and expenses of defending against sucl
olaims) arising or alleged to arise from the aets or omissions of Lessor or Lessor’s agents, employees, liconstes, invitees, contractors or other tenant;
oceuiring in or about the Property. The duties deseribed in Paragraph 18 survive termination of this Agreement,

15, Miscellaneous,

(@) This Agreament constitutes the entirg agreement and understanding between the parties, and supersedes all offers, negotintion:

and other agreements concerning 1he subject matter contained herein. Any amendments to this Agreement must be in writing aund executed by boll
parties.

) M any provision of this Agresment is invalld ar unentorceable with respect to any party, the remainder of this Agreement or the
application of such provision to pessons ather than those as to whor It Is held invalid or wienforcsable, shall not be affectod andl each proviston o
this Agreement shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by Jaw,

{c) This Agrsament shall be binding on and loure to the benefit of the streeessors and permitted assignees of the respective parties,
{d) Any notice or derand required to be given hereln shall be made by certified or registered mafl, refuen vecelpt requested, o
retiable overnight courier to the address of the respective pavties set forth below:
Lassor: Village of Lemont . Lessee: Nextel West Corp.
Lemont Village fall 300 Park Boulevard, Sth Floor
418 Main Street Ttasca, 1, 60143
Lemont, IL 60439 Altn: Site Development Manager

Attn: Village Clerk

With a copy to:  Nextel Comnuinications, Ine.
1505 Faen Credit Drive
MeLean, VA 22102
Atin.: Legal Dept,, Contracts Manager

Lessor or Lessee may from time fo time designate ary other address for this purpose by written notice fo the other party. All notices hereundar shel
be deemed received upon actual receipt.

(e "This Agresment shall be governed by the laws of the Statz of [llinois,

H Lessor ackinowledgss that a Memorandumn of Agreement in the form annexed hereto as Exhibit ¢ will be recorded by Lessee i1
the official records of the County where Ihe Property is.located. In the svent the Property is encumbered by a mortgage or deed of trust, Lesso:
agvees to obtain and furnish to Lessee a non-disturbance and attornment instrument for each such mortgage or deed of trust,

(g} Lessee may obtain litle insurancs o its interest it the Premises. Lessor shall cooperate by exceuting decumentation requived by
the title insurance comipany.

() In any case where the approval or consent of ane party hereto is requited, requested or otherwise to be piven under this
Agreement, such patly shall not unreasonably delay or withhold ils approval or counsent.

(i} All Riders and Exhibits annexed hersto form material parts of this Agreement, .

{) This Agreement may be exzcuted in duplicate counterparts, each of which shalt be deemed an griginal.

&) Lessar witl notify Lessee at least forty-five (43) days n advance of the date when thie Water Tower is scheduled to be painted

Lessor will obtain Bids for such work and the following terms will be used to address tlie lmpact of the Lessee Facilities on the cost of printing the
Water Tower; the painting contractor will bid an the cost of painling the Water Tower without the Lesses Facilities; (he confractor will then bid or
the cost of painting the Water Tower with Lessee’s antennas left in piace; the conlraclor will then proceed to paint the Water Tower with Lesses’;
antennag lefi in place: Lessee will reimburse Lessor for the difference between the two (2) bids within thirty (30) days of teceiph by Lessee of ¢
detailed invoice for sames.

20. Water Tower Marking and Eighting Requivemenis.  Lessor acknowledges that it, and not Lesses, shall De responsible for
compliance with all Water Tower marking and Hghting requiteinants of the Fedoral Aviation Administration ("FAA”) and the FCC. Lessor shal
indemnify and hold I.esses harnless from eny fines or other liabilities caused by Lessor's Failure to comply with such requirements. Should Lesset
s cited by sither the FOC or FAA bacanse the Water Tower jg not in complianes and, should Lessor fail to curs the conditions of noncompliancs
within the time frame allowed By the clting agency, Lessee may efther terminate this Agreement immediately on notice to Lessor of proceed to oure
{he conditions of nencompliance at Lessor's-cxpense, which amounts may be dedusted from the Rent.

IN WITNESS WHERED], the pautios have exceuted this Agreement as of the date first above written,

LESSOR: LRBSSHE:
Village of Lemtnt, #Tmopicipal copgoration of [inois Neaxtel West Corp., a Delaware corporation,
d/bfa Nextel Communications

By: ’ / By:

L SeiTehard A. I({vasnesv John C. Shelton
Date: J),/é?/Pd, Diate: ‘8’!&1 iq@
Title: Mayor Tiele: Vice President
Tax Ix 36-6003968

APPROVED AS 70 FOR

: Ko, ’:’ L "
. Anlonopoulos, '

3379-B \ Lemont Water Tower 3 08/10/98 3401




EXEFIBIT A
DESCRIPTION OF LAND

e 1B Agreciment dated August __, 1998, by und between Village of Lemont, a municipal carporation of llineis, as Lessor, an
Nextel Wost Corp., a Delawars corporntion, dfba Nexie! Comounications. as Losses.

The Laund s doseribed and/or depicted oy Tollows:

DTS 16 TH 23 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 7 IN MeCARTHY AND HOUSTON'S ADDITION TO
‘J-ASNAGDRA IN SECTIONS 20 AND 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 1, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CODK COUNTY, ILLINDIS,

and commonly knawn as: 731 Houaten Stroet, Lemont, 1L 60439
PN, #: 22.29-223-030 Vel. No. 062

16-3874- 1\ Lamont Walet Tower q OB/19/9% 3:40 Pt




EXMIBIT 13

DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

1o the Agreement dated August e 1998, by and bolween Vi
Mextel West Corp., n Delaware corporation, d/h/a Noxtel Communications,

The Premises are doseribed and/or depicted as follows:

, a5 Lesses,

PROPOSED 12.0' Wiop

0
ALGES| MLITY EASEMENT

"‘——‘_..‘_._'__ . - =
A . \T':;‘ R P T P o v SR
< EXISTING COuE, p
WiTH &GUIPHENT ?anzr
¢ TO BE REMOVED
PRCH :
MAN@?&DS'WWDE
[
CRETE g,u;

SRR ST
Wk SECURTY LAYGH

PROGOSED NERTAL N

s 1oE, g
AROPOSED CAILE
ARTER T 3
L Xag] O

l 800°
ENLARGED SITE PLAN
o g
13 L kmstan Stecot, Eemor, 1L 00439
Motes:

This Extiiliil mzy b seplived by a lnd strvey of e Prenises o it 38 roveivan) hy Lessee,

1

2 Setbuck of e Premises lrom the Land's bouadarivs 5

3 Widih of necuss.rort shall he the width required by the opy

4 The ype. numbar aed wawintiog positions nid laeztions ol wilenms
nimbers, mownting positians may vary from whit is shown slove,

L3810\ Lemont Water ‘lower

uill e (e distanee reyuived by the applicuble govermental anthorities.
plieaklu povernmentat authoritles, including palice and fire depaninicals.

andd ransmivsian Huus nee illustrative only, Actast Lyyes,

ttage of Lemont, a munieipal corporation of Iliiﬁois, ns Lessor, ar

COWC, FaD W/TRANS,

R T

DRIIDAR 3:40 PM




EXQIBIT C

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

CLERK: Please roturn this document to:  Nextel West Caap.
e 300 Park Boulevard, Suite 515
Itagea, 1L 60143
Attn.: Site Development Manager

This Merorandum of Ageeement is entered into on this ___day of , 198 _, by and between Village of Lemont, a
muricipal corporation of Ilinois, with an office at 418 Main Stegel, Lemont, 1L 60439, {(hereinafier referved to as "Lessor") and Nexiel West

Corp., & Delaware corporation, dfb/a Nextel Communications with an office al 300 Park Bounlevard, $th Floor, Itasca, IL 60143 (hereinatter referred
ta ag “Lesses*).

1. Lessor and Lessee entered into & Communications Site Lease Agresment (Water Tower) (“Agroement") on the _ day of August,
1998, for the purpose of fustelling, operating and maintaining 2 radio communications facility and other improvements, All of fhe {oregolng are set
forth in the Agteement.

2. The teun of the Agreement is for five (3) years commencing on 195__, with three (3} successive five (5) vear
options to renew.

3. The Land which ig Ihe subject of the Agreement is deseribed In Exhibit A annexed hersto, The portion of the Land being leased to
Lessee (the "Premises") is described (n Exhibit B annexed hecete.

LESSOR; LESSEE:
Village of Lement, a municipal corporation of [linois Mextel West Corp., a Delawares corporation,
d/bfa Nextel Communications
By: By:
Name: Richard A, Kwasneski Name: John €. Shelton
Title: Mayor . Title: Vive President
Date: Date:
STATE OF
COUNTY QF _
On , Dbefore me, , WNatary Public, personally appeared

» personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whoss

name is aubscribed to the withia (nstrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature

on the instrament, ihis person, ot ths entity wpon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument,
WITNESS my hand and offigial seal.

{SRAL)

Motary Publig

My commission explres:

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

On ) , before  me, . Notary Public, personally  appeazred
» persontally known te me (or proved te me on the basls of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed-to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he exeeuted the same in his authorized capaelty, and that by is gignature
an the instrament, the person, or the-enilty upon behalf of which the person avted, excented the instrument,

WITNESS my hatd and official seal.

(SBAL)
Motary Publie
My commission expives;
APPROVED AS TOBFORM:
DIATE,
VILLAGE ATTCRNEY,

[L-3879-B \ Lemont Water Tower 6 0841998 140 I




